deferred when incurred and amortized on a straight-line basis over the period of time estimated to lapse until the next
turnaround occurs. The new method of accounting for turnarounds was adopted in order to adhere to FASB Staff
Position (�FSP�) No. AUG AIR-1 �Accounting for Planned Major Maintenance Activities� which prohibits the accrual
method of accounting for planned major maintenance activities. The comparative financial statements for the three
months ended November 30, 2006 have been adjusted to apply the new method retrospectively. These deferred costs
are included in our Consolidated Balance Sheets in other assets. The amortization expenses are included in cost of
goods sold in our Consolidated Statements of Operations. The following consolidated financial statement line items as
of August 31, 2007 and November 30, 2006, and for the three months ended November 30, 2006 were affected by this
change in accounting principle.

Edgar Filing: CHS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 13

7

Edgar Filing: CHS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

CHS INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited) � (Continued)

August 31, 2007
As FSP AUG

Previously AIR-1 As
Reported Adjustment Adjusted

Consolidated Balance Sheets
Other current assets $ 511,263 $ (5,846) $ 505,417
Other assets 147,965 60,787 208,752
Accrued expenses 439,084 (6,244) 432,840
Other liabilities 359,198 12,164 371,362
Minority interests in subsidiaries 190,830 6,556 197,386
Equities 2,432,990 42,465 2,475,455

November 30, 2006
As FSP AUG

Previously AIR-1 As
Reported Adjustment Adjusted

Consolidated Balance Sheets
Other current assets $ 600,990 $ (7,649) $ 593,341
Other assets 237,553 46,636 284,189
Accrued expenses 410,433 (22,698) 387,735
Other liabilities 355,452 18,957 374,409
Minority interests in subsidiaries 156,870 6,556 163,426
Equities 2,126,076 36,172 2,162,248

8

Edgar Filing: CHS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

CHS INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited) � (Continued)

Three Months Ended
November 30, 2006

As FSP AUG
Previously AIR-1 As
Reported Adjustment Adjusted

Consolidated Statements of Operations
Cost of goods sold 3,528,794 (158) 3,528,636
Income before income taxes 153,453 158 153,611
Income taxes 17,171 61 17,232
Net income 136,282 97 136,379
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
Operating activities
Net income 136,282 97 136,379
Amortization of deferred major repair costs 6,244 6,244
Deferred taxes 17,171 61 17,232
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Other current assets and other assets (300,523) 1,803 (298,720)
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 82,329 (3,308) 79,021
Other liabilities 11,458 (3,600) 7,858
Net cash (used in) provided by operating activities (34,613) 1,297 (33,316)
Investing activities
Expenditures for major repairs (1,297) (1,297)
Net cash used in investing activities (179,546) (1,297) (180,843)

Note 3.  Receivables

November 30, August 31, November 30,
2007 2007 2006

Trade $ 1,912,160 $ 1,366,428 $ 1,101,845
Other 118,636 97,783 95,215

2,030,796 1,464,211 1,197,060
Less allowances for doubtful accounts 64,003 62,960 55,249

$ 1,966,793 $ 1,401,251 $ 1,141,811

Note 4.  Inventories

November 30, August 31, November 30,

Edgar Filing: CHS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 16

2007 2007 2006

Grain and oilseed $ 1,301,441 $ 928,567 $ 619,913
Energy 481,960 490,675 378,260
Crop nutrients 192,775
Feed and farm supplies 215,570 178,167 146,516
Processed grain and oilseed 39,932 66,407 34,128